movement. As a result, the Solvency II ratio decreased by 7 %-points  due to the decrease in interest rates in the first half of 2019

Capital effects, which include the coupon payments on subordinated debt subtracted 2 %-points

VIVAT’s organic capital generation contributed 2%-points to the Solvency II ratio

7

Change in Solvency II ratio in 1H19

Allocation is based on management’s best judgement

Breakdown of VIVAT’s Solvency II own funds and SCR

8

2629

410

781

417

4238

Ineligible Tier 3: 74

Tier 1 Restricted
Tier 1

Tier 2 Tier 3 Solvency II
own funds

Breakdown SCR VIVAT 30 June 2019 (€ mln)Breakdown own funds VIVAT 30 June 2019 (€ mln)

1371

243

1596

294

221

1127

201

2800

Sensitivities of the Solvency II ratio of VIVAT as of 30 June 2019 compared
with 31 December 2018

9

192%

-2%

-2%

1%

16%

-6%

6%

-12%

-3%

-2%

Real Estate: -10%

Equities: -10%

Government bond spreads: + 50 bps

Corporate bond / mortgages spread: + 50 bps

Interest rate: -50 bps

Interest rates: + 50 bps

UFR -50 bps

UFR -15 bps

Volatility Adjustment: -1 bps

Starting position 151%

-2%

-2%

-4%

23%

-2%

6%

-14%

-4%

-2%

31 December 2018 30 June 2019

Pace of re-risking accelerated after longevity hedge

2017 2018 1H19 2017 2018 1H19

SOVEREIGNS 22.7 20.3 21.1 EQUITY LIKE 1.3 1.4 1.5

Sovereign AAA 13.4 12.5 11.5 Real Estate 0.4 0.4 0.5

Sovereign AA 2.4 2.0 2.7 Equity 0.2 0.2 0.2

Sovereign A / BBB 1.3 1.4 1.5 Fixed Income Funds 0.7 0.8 0.8

Other sovereigns 0.6 0.6 0.9

Supranationals 4.8 3.8 4.6 MORTGAGES 2.6 2.2 2.9

CREDITS 5.3 7.5 8.5 MONEY MARKET FUNDS 2.2 3.0 3.1

Euro Financials 2.4 2.5 2.5 COLLATERAL TRADE 0.8 0.8 1.2

Euro Corp 1.8 1.7 1.9 OTHER (a.o. derivatives) -0.3 0.4 2.5

Asset Backed
Securities

0.9 0.7 0.6

Covered bonds 0.3 0.2 0.2

Credits other 0.0 2.4 3.3

52%

21%

7%

4%

17%
1H19

Amounts x € bn

66%

15%

7%
4%

8%

2017

High quality investment portfolio

Re-risking has picked up momentum in 1H19 with sovereign exposure
being materially reduced in favour of, amongst others, additions in:

I. EUR High Yield (‘credits other’)

II. Dutch mortgages (‘mortgages’)

III. High quality secured financing transactions (‘collateral trade’)

IV. Real estate investments of which further ramp-up is to follow

Exposure towards ‘Equity like’ remained limited in view of continued
market volatility

Exposure in ‘other’ increased due to interest rate movements